



International Journal of Religion ISSN: 2633-352X (Print)|ISSN: 2633-3538 (Online) URL: <u>https://ijor.co.uk/ijor</u>

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Dated: June 30, 2024

Dear Author (S): Mohzana , Hary Murcahyanto , Abdurrosyidin R , Greetings!

We are delighted to inform you that our scientific and review committee approved your article titled "Performance Assessment Of Administrative Employees High School In Mataram City" (Article no: IJOR-024-3473) for publication in Volume 5 (2024) of the International Journal of Religion (IJOR).

International Journal of Religion **IJOR** is abstracted and indexed in Scopus, ERIH Plus, Norwegian Register for Scientific Journals, RePEc, Google Scholar, Sherpa RoMEO

Please ensure that the publication fee is paid within a period of 5 business days. We are assured that our collaboration will contribute to the advancement of global knowledge creation and sharing. Please feel free to reach out to us should you have any additional inquiries.

Best Regards,

hanpen

Dr. Harper Smith Managing Editor International Journal of Religion (IJOR) Email: <u>editor@ijor.co.uk</u> Contact: +60 19-356 6762 (Whats app.) URL: https://ijor.co.uk/ijor Scopus URL: <u>https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/21101158583</u>



